
Current Playing Day

GameDate Result Spectators Venue

2008-04-09

Svenska Ishockeyförbundet - Official Statistics



Current Standings

TPGF:GALTWGPRk Team OTW OTL

 1 IF Björklöven  18  13  3  2 100:34  43  1  0

 2 MODO Hockey  18  13  3  2 106:38  42  0  1

 3 Skellefteå AIK  18  13  2  3 116:39  41  0  0

 4 Luleå HF  18  11  2  5 84:41  35  0  0

 5 Timrå IK  18  11  1  6 86:33  34  0  0

 6 Östersund/Brunflo IF  18  8  1  9 69:81  25  0  0

 7 ÖSK HK  18  8  0  10 59:91  24  0  0

 8 IF Sundsvall Hockey  18  3  3  12 33:100  13  1  0

 9 Piteå HC  18  1  2  15 34:144  5  0  1

 10 Tegs SK  18  0  1  17 26:112  1  0  0



NameNo Team GP TPG A

(Sorted by higher TP, G, A and lower GP, PIM and higher positive 

participation (+))

PIM +/- Rk Pos.

Scoring Leaders 

Sjödin, Jonatan 20  17  38 14  24  8 26:51 FMODO

Lindberg, Oscar 24  17  32 11  21  20 23:82 FSAIK

Wallmark, Marcus 12  18  29 17  12  12 22:73 FLÖV

Magnusson, Daniel 19  18  27 8  19  12 21:54 FMODO

Emanuelsson, Petter 17  15  24 11  13  0 24:95 FSAIK

Hermansson, Simon 23  17  22 17  5  63 26:66 FMODO

Larsson, Hampus 38  15  22 11  11  6 22:47 FSAIK

Ström, Patrik 22  18  20 12  8  59 26:48 FMODO

Enroth, Mattias 39  18  20 8  12  54 19:89 FTimrå

Jansson, Lars 7  18  19 8  11  6 21:2010 FÖBIF

Åström, Anton 19  17  19 6  13  10 16:1111 FSAIK

Högberg, Joakim 16  18  18 13  5  14 20:912 FLuleå

Karlsson, Melker 39  16  18 10  8  4 16:313 FSAIK

Rindestig, Marcus 17  10  18 8  10  2 15:414 FLÖV

Johansson, Robert 8  18  18 8  10  2 18:615 FLÖV

Sjöström, Andreas 32  18  18 6  12  42 12:716 FTimrå

Lundberg, Henrik 18  15  18 5  13  10 17:517 FSAIK

Dünesius, Pontus 22  18  17 11  6  12 24:2218 FÖBIF

Forsström, Andreas 25  14  17 7  10  10 21:519 FMODO

Huss, Viktor 22  15  16 11  5  16 18:620 FTimrå

Nilsson, Oskar 26  18  16 7  9  35 18:621 FLuleå

Larsson, Adam 7  13  16 5  11  8 16:322 DSAIK

Zetterberg-Bengtsson, Björn 3  17  15 8  7  74 19:2223 FÖBIF

Matushkin, Maksim 18  7  15 6  9  10 12:624 DLÖV

Jonsson, Marcus 29  18  15 6  9  40 16:725 FLÖV

Luleå - Luleå HF LÖV - IF Björklöven MODO - MODO Hockey PHC - Piteå HC

SAIK - Skellefteå AIK SUND - IF Sundsvall Hockey Teg - Tegs SK Timrå - Timrå IK

ÖBIF - Östersund/Brunflo IF ÖSK - ÖSK HK



Goal Scoring Leaders

Pos.Rk

(Sorted by higher G and lower GP) 

GGPTeamNo Name

Hermansson, Simon 23  17  171 MODO F

Wallmark, Marcus 12  18  172 LÖV F

Sjödin, Jonatan 20  17  143 MODO F

Högberg, Joakim 16  18  134 Luleå F

Ström, Patrik 22  18  125 MODO F

Emanuelsson, Petter 17  15  116 SAIK F

Huss, Viktor 22  15  11Timrå F

Larsson, Hampus 38  15  11SAIK F

Lindberg, Oscar 24  17  119 SAIK F

Dünesius, Pontus 22  18  1110 ÖBIF F

Karlsson, Melker 39  16  1011 SAIK F

Markström, Robin 27  13  912 SAIK F

Jolérus, Oskar 31  18  913 Luleå F

Nyman, Christian 18  18  9Luleå F

Rindestig, Marcus 17  10  815 LÖV F

Lidgren, Jonas 17  16  816 ÖBIF F

Zetterberg-Bengtsson, Björn 3  17  817 ÖBIF F

Enroth, Mattias 39  18  818 Timrå F

Jansson, Lars 7  18  8ÖBIF F

Johansson, Robert 8  18  8LÖV F

Johansson, Fredrik 13  18  8MODO F

Magnusson, Daniel 19  18  8MODO F

Svedlund, Andreas 36  18  8Timrå F

Sjödin, Tobias 43  8  724 Timrå F

Arnqvist-Åström, Sebastian 19  14  725 ÖSK D

Assist Leaders

Pos.Rk

(Sorted by higher A and lower GP)

AGPTeamNo Name

Sjödin, Jonatan 20  17  241 FMODO

Lindberg, Oscar 24  17  212 FSAIK

Magnusson, Daniel 19  18  193 FMODO

Emanuelsson, Petter 17  15  134 FSAIK

Lundberg, Henrik 18  15  13FSAIK

Åström, Anton 19  17  136 FSAIK

Maijanen, Markus 5  18  137 FLuleå

Enroth, Mattias 39  18  128 FTimrå

Sjöström, Andreas 32  18  12FTimrå

Wallmark, Marcus 12  18  12FLÖV

Åkesson, Joel 16  7  1111 FÖBIF

Larsson, Adam 7  13  1112 DSAIK

Larsson, Hampus 38  15  1113 FSAIK

Jansson, Lars 7  18  1114 FÖBIF

Rindestig, Marcus 17  10  1015 FLÖV

Forsström, Andreas 25  14  1016 FMODO

Wedin, Niclas 20  14  10FSUND

Andersson, Nils 3  18  1018 DLÖV

Johansson, Robert 8  18  10FLÖV

Matushkin, Maksim 18  7  920 DLÖV

Nordlöf, Victor 28  16  921 DTimrå

Jonsson, Marcus 29  18  922 FLÖV

Nilsson, Oskar 26  18  9FLuleå

Backesten, Joel 33  15  824 DLÖV

Eriksson, Adam 40  15  8FMODO

Luleå - Luleå HF LÖV - IF Björklöven MODO - MODO Hockey PHC - Piteå HC

SAIK - Skellefteå AIK SUND - IF Sundsvall Hockey Teg - Tegs SK Timrå - Timrå IK

ÖBIF - Östersund/Brunflo IF ÖSK - ÖSK HK



SG%SOG 

Scoring Leaders SG%

Pos.Rk

(Sorted by higher SG%, G and lower GP. Only players with an 

average of two or more shots per game.)

GGPTeamNo Name

Hurtig, Marcus1  66,67SAIK F 15  1  2  3

Lander, Anton2  46,15Timrå F 51  4  6  13

Hermansson, Simon3  36,96MODO F 23  17  17  46

Vidmark, Petter4  33,33SAIK F 9  3  2  6

Ström, Patrik5  30,00MODO F 22  18  12  40

Wallmark, Marcus6  28,81LÖV F 12  18  17  59

Törnqvist, Joakim7  27,78LÖV F 36  7  5  18

Viklund, Alexander8  27,27Luleå F 29  4  3  11

Markström, Robin9  26,47SAIK F 27  13  9  34

Sjödin, Tobias10  25,93Timrå F 43  8  7  27

Dünesius, Pontus11  25,00ÖBIF F 22  18  11  44

Berglund, Jonas12  25,00Luleå F 23  7  6  24

Edholm-Domeij, Petter13  25,00LÖV D 26  2  1  4

Karlsson, Melker14  24,39SAIK F 39  16  10  41

Larsson, Hampus15  23,91SAIK F 38  15  11  46

Lundström, Linus16  23,81SAIK F 37  7  5  21

Sunnqvist, Sean-Michel17  23,53Timrå D 34  8  4  17

Näsman, Albin18  22,58LÖV F 11  15  7  31

Högberg, Joakim19  21,67Luleå F 16  18  13  60

Emanuelsson, Petter20  21,57SAIK F 17  15  11  51

Tornberg, Johannes21  21,43Luleå F 23  3  3  14

Lindholm, Pär22  21,21SAIK F 28  15  7  33

Sjödin, Jonatan23  20,90MODO F 20  17  14  67

Forsström, Andreas24  20,59MODO F 25  14  7  34

Enroth, Mattias25  20,51Timrå F 39  18  8  39

Luleå - Luleå HF LÖV - IF Björklöven MODO - MODO Hockey PHC - Piteå HC

SAIK - Skellefteå AIK SUND - IF Sundsvall Hockey Teg - Tegs SK Timrå - Timrå IK

ÖBIF - Östersund/Brunflo IF ÖSK - ÖSK HK



Defensemen Scoring Leaders

Pos.Rk +/-PIMAG TPGPTeamNo Name

(Sorted by higher TP, G, A, lower GP, PIM and higher positive participation (+))

Larsson, Adam 7  13  16 5  11  8 16:31 DSAIK

Matushkin, Maksim 18  7  15 6  9  10 12:62 DLÖV

Arnqvist-Åström, Sebastian 19  14  13 7  6  103 10:243 DÖSK

Andersson, Nils 3  18  13 3  10  4 23:64 DLÖV

Bolin, Jens 24  17  12 4  8  12 16:245 DÖSK

Sunnqvist, Sean-Michel 34  8  11 4  7  22 14:66 DTimrå

Andersson, Victor 9  18  10 7  3  26 13:397 DÖSK

Westbom, Erik 2  18  10 5  5  42 9:388 DPHC

Arnmark, Joakim 6  17  10 2  8  6 21:99 DMODO

Lundgren, Markus 3  17  9 3  6  22 16:910 DSAIK

Backesten, Joel 33  15  9 1  8  18 18:511 DLÖV

Nordlöf, Victor 28  16  9 0  9  43 24:912 DTimrå

Jönsson, Andreas 6  10  7 5  2  0 9:713 DÖBIF

Nilsson, Elias 16  17  7 2  5  12 24:1214 DSAIK

Adolfsson, Peter 26  18  7 2  5  42 10:2915 DTeg

Mohlin Holmberg, Marcus 5  18  7 2  5  64 15:2316 DÖBIF

Lidström, William 25  17  7 1  6  14 17:917 DLuleå

Eriksson, Ludwig 4  18  7 1  6  4 16:618 DLÖV

Porsberger, Sebastian 10  10  6 3  3  6 9:519 DLuleå

Eriksson, Erik 34  11  6 3  3  25 16:120 DMODO

Wallenberg, Herman 29  17  6 3  3  6 15:821 DLuleå

Holmström Coox, Christoffer 18  11  6 2  4  16 10:722 DTimrå

Eriksson, Jesper 7  18  6 2  4  14 20:1023 DLÖV

Johansson, Karl 21  10  6 1  5  33 13:1124 DÖBIF

Karlsson, Kristoffer 17  13  6 1  5  57 20:825 DTimrå

Luleå - Luleå HF LÖV - IF Björklöven MODO - MODO Hockey PHC - Piteå HC

SAIK - Skellefteå AIK SUND - IF Sundsvall Hockey Teg - Tegs SK Timrå - Timrå IK

ÖBIF - Östersund/Brunflo IF ÖSK - ÖSK HK



GWG

Game Winning Goal Leaders

Pos.Rk GPTeamNo Name

(Sorted by higher GWG and lower GP)

Sjödin, Jonatan 20  171  4FMODO

Svedlund, Andreas 36  182  3FTimrå

Wallmark, Marcus 12  18  3FLÖV

Brylid, André 4  114  2FSUND

Sundström, Philip 36  11  2FLÖV

Gunnarsson, Anton 41  146  2FSAIK

Larsson, Hampus 38  157  2FSAIK

Näsman, Albin 11  15  2FLÖV

Lidgren, Jonas 17  169  2FÖBIF

Hermansson, Simon 23  1710  2FMODO

Andersson, Victor 9  1811  2DÖSK

Billman, Rasmus 6  18  2FTimrå

Jolérus, Oskar 31  18  2FLuleå

Mustonen, Joel 10  314  1FSAIK

Lander, Anton 51  415  1FTimrå

Törnqvist, Joakim 14  716  1FLÖV

Åkesson, Joel 16  7  1FÖBIF

Bamberg, Paul-Allan 11  1018  1FLuleå

Porsberger, Sebastian 10  10  1DLuleå

Rindestig, Marcus 17  10  1FLÖV

Bjurestam, Jonathan 14  1121  1FÖSK

Guslin, Marcus 9  11  1FÖBIF

Holmström Coox, Christoffer 18  11  1DTimrå

Palmebjörk, Daniel 21  1224  1FLÖV

Sundkvist, Jens 16  12  1FPHC

Luleå - Luleå HF LÖV - IF Björklöven MODO - MODO Hockey PHC - Piteå HC

SAIK - Skellefteå AIK SUND - IF Sundsvall Hockey Teg - Tegs SK Timrå - Timrå IK

ÖBIF - Östersund/Brunflo IF ÖSK - ÖSK HK



GAA SOGPI

Leading Goaltenders By Goal Against Average

Rk SVS%SVS

(Sorted by lower GAA and higher SVS%) 

SOGMIP GAGPTeamNo Name

Byström, Andreas1  8 17  151  12  139  92,05  0 29  1,49484:16MODO

Salomonsson, Tobias2  10 14  223  15  208  93,27  2 35  1,58568:43Timrå

Gadd, Oskar3  8 15  148  13  135  91,22  4 30  1,74449:29Timrå

Larsson, Gabriel4  10 17  187  19  168  89,84  2 1  1,86612:54LÖV

Nyberg, Marcus5  8 18  153  15  138  90,20  2 30  1,88480:00LÖV

Nilsson, Petter6  13 18  267  25  242  90,64  2 33  1,97759:56Luleå

Lindvall, Gustaf7  12 17  276  28  248  89,86  2 1  2,30730:00SAIK

Grahn, Alexander8  10 17  284  26  258  90,85  1 1  2,56610:00MODO

Hansson, Viktor9  9 17  283  33  250  88,34  1 31  4,23468:22ÖBIF

Wiberg, Joakim10  12 18  351  44  307  87,46  0 1  4,45592:47ÖSK

Millner, Alexander11  11 18  342  47  295  86,26  0 30  4,59614:15ÖBIF

Alvebjörk, Olle12  10 11  418  45  373  89,23  0 26  4,69575:53SUND

Östensson, Emil13  9 18  332  47  285  85,84  0 25  5,79487:13ÖSK

Brändström, Joakim14  10 16  449  58  391  87,08  0 1  6,27555:26Teg

Hedenström, Tomas15  16 18  592  108  484  81,76  1 1  7,33884:13PHC

No

(Sorted by lower GAA and higher SVS%) 

Name Team GP GPI MIP SOG GA GAA SVS SVS% SO

 1 Hansson, Robin Luleå  11  1 60:00  11  1  1,00  10  90,91  0

 25 Gräsvik, Mathias SAIK  15  6 360:00  123  11  1,83  112  91,06  1

 1 Nilsson, Anders Luleå  5  5 268:20  107  12  2,68  95  88,79  0

 30 Ericson, Simon Timrå  7  1 59:42  28  4  4,02  24  85,71  0

 30 Sandell, Anton Teg  13  8 407:54  342  39  5,74  303  88,60  0

 26 Metsävainio, Simon SUND  12  4 240:08  175  23  5,75  152  86,86  0

 35 Vikström, Adam SUND  4  3 180:00  113  20  6,67  93  82,30  0

 25 Moritz, Joakim Teg  7  2 119:23  93  14  7,04  79  84,95  0

 26 Hådén-Åström, Andreas SUND  7  2 94:07  80  12  7,65  68  85,00  0

 23 Wedestig, Andreas PHC  6  3 139:08  92  18  7,76  74  80,43  0

 1 Olovsson, Daniel PHC  12  2 59:52  57  16  16,04  41  71,93  0

Luleå - Luleå HF LÖV - IF Björklöven MODO - MODO Hockey PHC - Piteå HC

SAIK - Skellefteå AIK SUND - IF Sundsvall Hockey Teg - Tegs SK Timrå - Timrå IK

ÖBIF - Östersund/Brunflo IF ÖSK - ÖSK HK



GAA SOGPI

Leading Goaltenders By Saves Percentage

Rk SVS%SVS

(Sorted by higher SVS% and lower GAA) 

SOGMIP GAGPTeamNo Name

Salomonsson, Tobias1  10 14  223  15  208  93,27  2 35  1,58568:43Timrå

Byström, Andreas2  8 17  151  12  139  92,05  0 29  1,49484:16MODO

Gadd, Oskar3  8 15  148  13  135  91,22  4 30  1,74449:29Timrå

Grahn, Alexander4  10 17  284  26  258  90,85  1 1  2,56610:00MODO

Nilsson, Petter5  13 18  267  25  242  90,64  2 33  1,97759:56Luleå

Nyberg, Marcus6  8 18  153  15  138  90,20  2 30  1,88480:00LÖV

Lindvall, Gustaf7  12 17  276  28  248  89,86  2 1  2,30730:00SAIK

Larsson, Gabriel8  10 17  187  19  168  89,84  2 1  1,86612:54LÖV

Alvebjörk, Olle9  10 11  418  45  373  89,23  0 26  4,69575:53SUND

Hansson, Viktor10  9 17  283  33  250  88,34  1 31  4,23468:22ÖBIF

Wiberg, Joakim11  12 18  351  44  307  87,46  0 1  4,45592:47ÖSK

Brändström, Joakim12  10 16  449  58  391  87,08  0 1  6,27555:26Teg

Millner, Alexander13  11 18  342  47  295  86,26  0 30  4,59614:15ÖBIF

Östensson, Emil14  9 18  332  47  285  85,84  0 25  5,79487:13ÖSK

Hedenström, Tomas15  16 18  592  108  484  81,76  1 1  7,33884:13PHC

(Sorted by higher SVS% and lower GAA) 

No Name Team GP GPI MIP SOG GA GAA SVS SVS% SO

 1 91,06 112 1,83 11 123360:00 6 15SAIKGräsvik, Mathias 25

 0 90,91 10 1,00 1 1160:00 1 11LuleåHansson, Robin 1

 0 88,79 95 2,68 12 107268:20 5 5LuleåNilsson, Anders 1

 0 88,60 303 5,74 39 342407:54 8 13TegSandell, Anton 30

 0 86,86 152 5,75 23 175240:08 4 12SUNDMetsävainio, Simon 26

 0 85,71 24 4,02 4 2859:42 1 7TimråEricson, Simon 30

 0 85,00 68 7,65 12 8094:07 2 7SUNDHådén-Åström, Andreas 26

 0 84,95 79 7,04 14 93119:23 2 7TegMoritz, Joakim 25

 0 82,30 93 6,67 20 113180:00 3 4SUNDVikström, Adam 35

 0 80,43 74 7,76 18 92139:08 3 6PHCWedestig, Andreas 23

 0 71,93 41 16,04 16 5759:52 2 12PHCOlovsson, Daniel 1

Luleå - Luleå HF LÖV - IF Björklöven MODO - MODO Hockey PHC - Piteå HC

SAIK - Skellefteå AIK SUND - IF Sundsvall Hockey Teg - Tegs SK Timrå - Timrå IK

ÖBIF - Östersund/Brunflo IF ÖSK - ÖSK HK



(Sorted by higher PIM, 20min, 10min, 5min, 2min and lower GP) 

NameNo Team GP 102 5PIM 20Rk Pos.

Most Penalized Players

Avg.

Arnqvist-Åström, Sebastian 19  14  1031  19  1  2  2  7,36DÖSK

Lidgren, Jonas 17  16  892  22  1  2  1  5,56FÖBIF

Zetterberg-Bengtsson, Björn 3  17  743  12  2  0  2  4,35FÖBIF

Mohlin Holmberg, Marcus 5  18  644  7  0  3  1  3,56DÖBIF

Hermansson, Simon 23  17  635  14  1  1  1  3,71FMODO

Ström, Patrik 22  18  596  12  1  1  1  3,28FMODO

Franzén, Max 4  16  577  6  1  0  2  3,56FLuleå

Karlsson, Kristoffer 17  13  578  11  1  1  1  4,38DTimrå

Wedin, Niclas 20  14  579  11  1  1  1  4,07FSUND

Almgren, Carl 17  17  5510  10  1  1  1  3,24FLuleå

Enroth, Mattias 39  18  5411  12  0  3  0  3,00FTimrå

Nykvist, Anton 42  14  5312  9  1  1  1  3,79FMODO

Sandgren, Martin 32  18  5213  16  0  2  0  2,89FSAIK

Jonsson, Andreas 12  17  5014  10  0  1  1  2,94FÖSK

Carstedt, Pontus 13  17  4515  10  1  0  1  2,65DÖBIF

Rosenberg, Joel 7  16  4416  12  0  0  1  2,75DLuleå

Ringström, Filip 11  12  4417  12  0  2  0  3,67DSUND

Nordlöf, Victor 28  16  4318  9  1  0  1  2,69DTimrå

Viklund, Alexander 10  4  4219  1  0  2  1  10,50FLuleå

Bergqvist, Anders 27  14  4220  16  0  1  0  3,00DSUND

Adolfsson, Peter 26  18  4221  16  0  1  0  2,33DTeg

Westbom, Erik 2  18  42  16  0  1  0  2,33DPHC

Sjöström, Andreas 32  18  4223  21  0  0  0  2,33FTimrå

Johansson, Lars 10  15  4024  5  0  3  0  2,67FTeg

Billman, Robin 91  18  4025  15  0  1  0  2,22FSUND

Luleå - Luleå HF LÖV - IF Björklöven MODO - MODO Hockey PHC - Piteå HC

SAIK - Skellefteå AIK SUND - IF Sundsvall Hockey Teg - Tegs SK Timrå - Timrå IK

ÖBIF - Östersund/Brunflo IF ÖSK - ÖSK HK



- +/-

Plus/Minus Leaders

Pos.Rk +

(Sorted by higher +/-, Plus (+) and lower GP) 

GPTeamNo Name

Granberg, Petter 43  171  24 33  9SAIK D

Malm, Lars 10  172  24 31  7MODO D

Ström, Patrik 22  183  22 26  4MODO F

Sjödin, Jonatan 20  174  21 26  5MODO F

Hermansson, Simon 23  175  20 26  6MODO F

Larsson, Hampus 38  156  18 22  4SAIK F

Andersson, Nils 3  187  17 23  6LÖV D

Rosenberg, Joel 7  168  17 21  4Luleå D

Forsström, Andreas 25  149  16 21  5MODO F

Magnusson, Daniel 19  1810  16 21  5MODO F

Emanuelsson, Petter 17  1511  15 24  9SAIK F

Nordlöf, Victor 28  1612  15 24  9Timrå D

Lindberg, Oscar 24  1713  15 23  8SAIK F

Wallmark, Marcus 12  1814  15 22  7LÖV F

Johansson, Fredrik 13  1815  15 19  4MODO F

Lundqvist, Tobias 8  1116  15 17  2MODO D

Eriksson, Erik 34  1117  15 16  1MODO D

Pettersson, Adam 22  1018  14 16  2SAIK F

Backesten, Joel 33  1519  13 18  5LÖV D

Larsson, Adam 7  1320  13 16  3SAIK D

Karlsson, Melker 39  1621  13 16  3SAIK F

Jolérus, Oskar 31  1822  13 14  1Luleå F

Nilsson, Elias 16  1723  12 24  12SAIK D

Arnmark, Joakim 6  1724  12 21  9MODO D

Karlsson, Kristoffer 17  1325  12 20  8Timrå D

Face-Off Leaders

Pos.Rk FO%

(Sorted by higher FO%, FO+ and lower GP. 

(Only players with an average of four or more face offs per game))

FO+FO FO-GPTeamNo Name

Norberg, Marcus1  100,00 1 31 DSAIK  14  14  0

Arvidsson, Jacob2  100,00 1 25 DÖBIF  4  4  0

Eriksson, Ludwig3  75,00 1 4 DLÖV  4  3  1

Nordlander, Emil4  72,22 2 23 FSUND  18  13  5

Lander, Anton5  72,13 4 51 FTimrå  61  44  17

Näsman, Albin6  70,52 14 11 FLÖV  251  177  74

Lundberg, Martin7  69,57 2 48 FSAIK  46  32  14

Lindberg, Oscar8  68,09 16 24 FSAIK  282  192  90

Boström, Emil9  67,50 5 28 DLÖV  40  27  13

Andersson, Fredrik10  66,67 1 19 DLÖV  15  10  5

Sjödin, Tobias11  63,47 8 43 FTimrå  167  106  61

Wallmark, Marcus12  61,56 17 12 FLÖV  333  205  128

Åström, Anton13  61,34 16 19 FSAIK  269  165  104

Sjöström, Andreas14  60,45 17 32 FTimrå  397  240  157

Brylid, André15  60,00 1 12 FSUND  5  3  2

Dünesius, Pontus16  59,88 17 22 FÖBIF  167  100  67

Karlsson, Melker17  59,65 14 39 FSAIK  114  68  46

Nilsson, Oskar18  59,23 17 26 FLuleå  260  154  106

Wallenberg, Herman19  58,62 6 29 FLuleå  58  34  24

Lindholm, Pär20  58,59 11 28 FSAIK  128  75  53

Eriksson, Adam21  58,54 6 40 FMODO  41  24  17

Kling, Karl22  58,33 1 3 FTimrå  12  7  5

Huss, Viktor23  58,23 10 22 FTimrå  79  46  33

Hermansson, Simon24  56,84 16 23 FMODO  285  162  123

Törnqvist, Joakim25  56,45 7 36 FLÖV  124  70  54

Luleå - Luleå HF LÖV - IF Björklöven MODO - MODO Hockey PHC - Piteå HC

SAIK - Skellefteå AIK SUND - IF Sundsvall Hockey Teg - Tegs SK Timrå - Timrå IK

ÖBIF - Östersund/Brunflo IF ÖSK - ÖSK HK



PPG

Powerplay Goal Leaders

Pos.Rk GPTeamNo Name

(Sorted by higher PPG and lower GP) 

Sjödin, Jonatan 20  171  7MODO F

Andersson, Victor 9  182  6ÖSK D

Wallmark, Marcus 12  18  6LÖV F

Matushkin, Maksim 18  74  5LÖV D

Markström, Robin 27  135  5SAIK F

Emanuelsson, Petter 17  156  5SAIK F

Lindberg, Oscar 24  177  5SAIK F

Lundström, Linus 37  78  4SAIK F

Larsson, Adam 7  139  4SAIK D

Karlsson, Melker 39  1610  4SAIK F

Dünesius, Pontus 22  1811  4ÖBIF F

Stridsberg, Erik 33  18  4Timrå F

Sjödin, Tobias 43  813  3Timrå F

Arnqvist-Åström, Sebastian 19  1414  3ÖSK D

Huss, Viktor 22  1515  3Timrå F

SHG

Shorthanded Goal Leaders

Pos.Rk GPTeamNo Name

(Sorted by higher SHG and lower GP)

Nyman, Christian 18  181  3Luleå F

Jansson, Lars 7  182  2ÖBIF F

Lundkvist, Peter 14  18  2MODO F

Byström, Anton 47  54  1MODO F

Åkesson, Joel 16  75  1ÖBIF F

Sjödin, Tobias 43  86  1Timrå F

Sunnqvist, Sean-Michel 34  8  1Timrå D

Bjurestam, Jonathan 14  118  1ÖSK F

Guslin, Marcus 9  11  1ÖBIF F

Karlsson, Kristoffer 17  1310  1Timrå D

Nykvist, Anton 42  1411  1MODO F

Ericson, Niklas 23  1512  1ÖSK F

Lindholm, Pär 28  15  1SAIK F

Franzén, Max 4  1614  1Luleå F

Hörnblad, Fredrik 13  16  1ÖSK F

Luleå - Luleå HF LÖV - IF Björklöven MODO - MODO Hockey PHC - Piteå HC

SAIK - Skellefteå AIK SUND - IF Sundsvall Hockey Teg - Tegs SK Timrå - Timrå IK

ÖBIF - Östersund/Brunflo IF ÖSK - ÖSK HK



Team SHGAPP%TPPPPGFGP

Powerplay Efficiency

Rk

(Sorted by higher PP%, PPGF ) 

1 180:15Skellefteå AIK  18  39  3 32,50

2 187:46MODO Hockey  18  29  1 27,88

3 174:08IF Björklöven  18  28  3 25,69

4 180:52Timrå IK  18  28  1 25,23

5 188:06ÖSK HK  18  22  5 22,00

6 157:19Luleå HF  18  16  0 17,39

7 161:06Östersund/Brunflo IF  18  15  2 17,05

8 141:53Piteå HC  18  11  7 13,75

9 121:31IF Sundsvall Hockey  18  8  6 11,59

10 134:46Tegs SK  18  6  7 8,22

SHGFPK%TSHPPGAGP

Penalty Killing

Rk

(Sorted by higher PK% and lower PPGA) 

Team

1 193:47Timrå IK  18  7  5 92,86

2 145:53IF Björklöven  18  9  1 88,46

3 147:32Skellefteå AIK  18  12  3 86,05

4 164:51MODO Hockey  18  14  8 84,09

5 151:43Luleå HF  18  16  4 82,02

6 154:26ÖSK HK  18  21  6 78,13

7 160:48Östersund/Brunflo IF  18  23  6 76,53

8 193:06IF Sundsvall Hockey  18  36  0 68,42

9 139:55Tegs SK  18  29  1 68,13

10 175:41Piteå HC  18  35  1 67,59



SHGFGP

Shorthanded Goals For

Rk

(Sorted by higher SHGF and lower GP) 

Team

1 MODO Hockey  18  8

2 ÖSK HK  18  6

Östersund/Brunflo IF  18  6

4 Timrå IK  18  5

5 Luleå HF  18  4

6 Skellefteå AIK  18  3

7 IF Björklöven  18  1

Piteå HC  18  1

Tegs SK  18  1

10 IF Sundsvall Hockey  18  0

SHGAGP

Shorthanded Goals Against

Rk

(Sorted by lower SHGA and higher GP) 

Team

1 Luleå HF  18  0

2 MODO Hockey  18  1

Timrå IK  18  1

4 Östersund/Brunflo IF  18  2

5 IF Björklöven  18  3

Skellefteå AIK  18  3

7 ÖSK HK  18  5

8 IF Sundsvall Hockey  18  6

9 Piteå HC  18  7

Tegs SK  18  7

PPGFGP

Powerplay Goals For

Rk

(Sorted by higher PPGF and lower GP) 

Team

1 Skellefteå AIK  18  39

2 MODO Hockey  18  29

3 IF Björklöven  18  28

Timrå IK  18  28

5 ÖSK HK  18  22

6 Luleå HF  18  16

7 Östersund/Brunflo IF  18  15

8 Piteå HC  18  11

9 IF Sundsvall Hockey  18  8

10 Tegs SK  18  6

PPGAGP

Powerplay Goals Against

Rk

(Sorted by lower PPGA and higher GP) 

Team

1 Timrå IK  18  7

2 IF Björklöven  18  9

3 Skellefteå AIK  18  12

4 MODO Hockey  18  14

5 Luleå HF  18  16

6 ÖSK HK  18  21

7 Östersund/Brunflo IF  18  23

8 Tegs SK  18  29

9 Piteå HC  18  35

10 IF Sundsvall Hockey  18  36



201052 AVG.GP

Fair play

Rk

(Sorted by lower AVG.) 

Team

1  14,67IF Björklöven  18  107  0  5  0

2  16,44Tegs SK  18  108  0  8  0

3  16,61Skellefteå AIK  18  122  1  3  1

4  18,44Piteå HC  18  131  0  7  0

5  22,33Timrå IK  18  141  2  7  2

6  24,83Luleå HF  18  111  5  4  8

7  25,56ÖSK HK  18  130  2  11  4

8  25,61MODO Hockey  18  123  7  4  7

9  29,22Östersund/Brunflo IF  18  123  6  7  9

10  32,06IF Sundsvall Hockey  18  151  5  15  5

Avg.Spect.GP

Total

Avg.Spect.GP

Away

Avg.Spect.

Home

GPLagnamnRk

(Sorted by higher average for home team)

Attendance

 121IF Björklöven  9  1 096  9  866  96  18  1 962  1091

 118Östersund/Brunflo IF  9  1 065  9  854  94  18  1 919  1062

 118Skellefteå AIK  9  1 070  9  850  94  18  1 920  106

 106Timrå IK  9  961  9  854  94  18  1 815  1004

 99Piteå HC  9  898  9  837  93  18  1 735  965

 92Tegs SK  9  831  9  929  103  18  1 760  976

 88Luleå HF  9  794  9  841  93  18  1 635  907

 87ÖSK HK  9  785  9  914  101  18  1 699  948

 79MODO Hockey  9  711  9  1 169  129  18  1 880  1049

 79IF Sundsvall Hockey  9  717  9  814  90  18  1 531  85

In Total:  8928



Best Players Per Game

Game No. Home Guest Best Players


